	11-	29-02	\$ I					
PEVO	12-09-2002	Express Mail Nun	nber: <u>EL 451 598 924 US</u>					
NOT 27 DAR - HE	102304814	COVER SHEET	Attorney Docket Number <u>312-058-999</u>					
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231								
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Anthony A. Parke	ty(ies): 11-27-02- Jueen, Loyd J. Burcham, er, & Deborah A. Sciangola eying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving particular Name: <u>Congoleum Corpor</u> Address: <u>861 Sloan Avenue</u> <u>Trenton, NJ 08619</u>	ration					
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>□ Assignment</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>20 Other <u>Record to correction identifying state as NY preportion</u></li> <li>010955, Frame 0026.</li> </ul>	Merger     Change of Name     taddress of assignee incorrectly     viously recorded on July 18, 2000 at Reel	Country (if other than USA):						
April 17, 2000 and M 4. Application number(s) If this document is being file	or patent number(s): d together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,399,670</u>						
A. Patent Application N		$\begin{bmatrix} B. Patent No.(s) \\ 0,399,070 \end{bmatrix}$						
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh		<ol> <li>Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> </ol>						
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, CA. 94304		<ol> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ol>	§ 40.00 ant listed in Section 8.					
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	·····					
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowl document.</li> <li>David R. Owens for Francis E. Morris Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	edge and belief, the foregoing information is t 41,066 24,615 Reg. No. Signature	al number of pages including cover sheet:	November 27, 2002 Date					
06/2002 GT0111 00000040 FC:8021 40.00 CH	Commissioner of Patents & Washingto		PATENT CA1 - 323550.1 545 FRAME: 0651					

REEL: 13545 FRAME: 0651

OIPE		
UL 1 8 2000 5 UL 1 8 2000 5 101421	2000 ET 286 Attorney Docket Numb	
Mashing	NER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Assignment tron, DC 20231 riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Richard C. MacQueen, Loyd J. Burcham, Anthoy A. Parker, and Deborah A. Sciangola	Name:       CONGOLEUM CORPORATION         Address:       861 Sloan Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No No Nature of conveyance:	Trenton, NY 08619	
	Country (if other than USA):	
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li></ul>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/489,420	ution date of the application is:	
	-	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
7/27/2000 CVDRACHA 00000073 161150 09489420 6 F0:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1150</u>	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	pingunformation is true and correct and any attached co	
	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignment	

Commissioner of atents & Tra Washington, D.C. 20231

## JOINT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard C. MacQueen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 501 Guy Road, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865, Loyd J. Burcham, a citizen of the United States, residing at 310 Sawmill Lane, #1C, Horsham, PA 19044, Anthony A. Parker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 Columbine Circle, Newtown, PA 18940, and Deborah A. Sciangola, a citizen of the United States, residing at 381 Barneston Road, Glenmoore PA 19343, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled "COATING HAVING MACROSCOPIC TEXTURE AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME" for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

□ which is executed on  $\Box$  even date herewith or 

which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 0312-058-999 R) Ø which was filed on January 21, 2000, Application No. 09/489,420

and WHEREAS, Congoleum Corporation, having a place of business at 861 Sloan Avenue, Trenton, NY 08619, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date

2000 L.S. Richard C. MacQueen

State of ss.: 144-34-5224 County of Merely

the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

**WOANNEL! STOUT\*\*\*** NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires August 3, 2002

CA1 - 241188.1 PATENT REEL: 13545 FRAME: 0653

Date14/17_, 2000 Loyd J. Burgham L.S.
State of <i>M</i> , SS.: <i>144-34-5224</i> County of <i>Metered</i> , SS.: <i>144-34-5224</i> In the State of <i>Metered</i> , on <i>4/17/oc</i> , before me, <i>basis</i> of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal JOANNE L. STOUT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires August 3, 2002
Date 4/17, 2000 Anthony G. Parker L.S. State of Mf DSS: 144-34 5224
State of State of SS.: 144-34-5224 County of In the State of Multiple (State of State of Stat
WITNESS my hand and official seal JOANNE L. STOUT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires August 3, 2002
Date, 2000L.S.
State of ) ) SS.: County of )
In the State of, county of, on, on, on, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Deborah A. Sciangola</u> , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

•

PATENT REEL: 13545 FRAME: 0654

Date	, 2000	Loyd J. Burcham		L.S.
State of	)			
County of	) SS.: )			
-	, v	county	of	hafara
to me that he/she/they	vidence to be the per vidence to be the per	son(s) whose name n his/her/their author	of, on, ersonally known to, is subscribed to the within instrument and acks orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign h the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	nowledged
WITNESS n	ny hand and official s	eal		
,	******	******	********	
Date	, 2000	Anthony A Donk	er	L.S
0t-t f	ς.	Anniony A. Fark	C1	
State of	) SS.:			
County of	)		of, on, d <u>Anthony A. Parker</u> , personally known to (s) is subscribed to the within instrument and ack	
the instrument the pe	y executed the same is rson(s), or the entity units of the same is ny hand and official s	pon behalf of whic	orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign h the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ature(s) on
	****	*****	*****	
Date <u>'Warzh</u>	, 2000	Deborah A. Sciar	na a. Salangola	L.S
State of Peinnsyl County of Chest	vania) ) SS.:			
County of ULS				_
to me that he/she/the	y executed the same	in his/her/their auth	of <u>Chester</u> , on <u>3/16/9</u> ed <u>Deborah A. Sciangola</u> , personally know he(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and ack iorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign h the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$ before what to me of anowledged nature(s) or
witness	ny hand and official s	seal LAC	NOTARIAL SEAL SANDRA S. KEEFER, Notary Public Exton, Chester County My Commission Expires Nov. 19, 2001	
		V		

CA1 - 241188.1

PATENT

REEL: 13545 FRAME: 0655

1

•

RECORDED: 11/27/2002